

2F, 267-177, Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi, Republic of Korea 477-855 Tel: (82-31) 589-9704 Fax: (82-31) 589-9720 E-mail: <a href="mailto:cheonilguksc@gmail.com">cheonilguksc@gmail.com</a>

Ref No. : CIGSC 2016-004

TO : Special Emissaries, Regional Presidents, Cheon II Guk Special Envoys, National

Leaders

CC : National Messiahs

FROM : Cheon Il Guk Supreme Council

DATE : April 28<sup>th</sup> by the Heavenly calendar in the 4<sup>th</sup> year of Cheon II Guk (June 3, 2016)

RE : Personnel Appoinment

May our Heavenly Parent and True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions, mission nations, and providential organizations.

True Parents have appointed the Special Emissaries and Regional Presidents to the Vice Chairpersons of the Cheon Eui Won on January 14<sup>th</sup> by the Heavenly Calendar in the 4<sup>th</sup> year of Cheon Il Guk (February 19, 2016) as follows:

## **Appointment:**

(1) **Chang Shik Yang** (Special Emissary of Central and South America) has been appointed to the position of:

Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.

- (2) **Robert Stuart Kittel** (Special Emissary of Asia) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.
- (3) **Chung Sik Yong** (Special Emissary and Regional President of Asia) has been appointed to the position of:

Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.

- (4) **Hideo Oyamada** (Special Emissary of Greater China) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.
- (5) **Lan Young Moon** (Special Emissary of Europe) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.
- (6) **No Hi Pak** (Special Emissary of Europe) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.

2F, 267-177, Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi, Republic of Korea 477-855 Tel: (82-31) 589-9704 Fax: (82-31) 589-9720 E-mail: <a href="mailto:cheonilguksc@gmail.com">cheonilguksc@gmail.com</a>

(7) **Ohtsuka Katsumi** (Special Emissary and Regional President of North East Region) has been appointed to the position of:

Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.

- (8) **Kathy Rigney** (Special Emissary of West Africa) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.
- (9) **Thomas Hwang** (Special Emissary of East Africa) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.
- (10) **Kyeong Seuk Ryu** (Regional President of Korea) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.
- (11) **Yong Cheon Song** (Regional President of Japan) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.
- (12) **Ki Hun Kim** (Regional President of North America) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.
- (13) **Sang Suek Kim** (Regional President of Central America) has been appointed to the position of:

Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.

(14) **Dong Mo Shin** (Regional President of South America) has been appointed to the position of:

Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.

(15) **Ker Shung Lee** (Regional President of Greater China) has been appointed to the position of:

Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.

(16) **Umberto Angelucci** (Regional President of Middle East) has been appointed to the position of:

Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.

- (17) **Jack Corley** (Regional President of Europe) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.
- (18) **Dong Ho Cho** (Regional President of West Africa) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.

2F, 267-177, Misari-ro, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi, Republic of Korea 477-855 Tel: (82-31) 589-9704 Fax: (82-31) 589-9720 E-mail: <a href="mailto:cheonilguksc@gmail.com">cheonilguksc@gmail.com</a>

- (19) **Bakary Camara** (Regional President of East Africa) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.
- (20) **Jong Deug Yoo** (Regional President of Oceania) has been appointed to the position of: Vice Chairperson of the Cheon Eui Won.

These personnel appointments are effective January 14<sup>th</sup> by the Heavenly Calendar in the 4<sup>th</sup> year of Cheon Il Guk (February 21, 2016) "End"

